
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1179
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
LPG AUTO KIT
MOHAN RAWALE

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether M/s. Gas Point has developed LPG auto kit;

(b) if so, whether a request has been made to the Government for according permission to launch the product in the market; and

(c) if so, the decision of the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL(RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) This Ministry is not aware of any such development.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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